
THE  NEWSLETTER 

PARKWAY— 

Vol. 59, No. 10 October 2025  

Upcoming Events: 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
We will be collecting old towels and blankets to donate to our local pet shelters! 



 

Presbytery Stated Meeting 
October 17-18 

Cross Roads Church 

San Antonio, TX 

 

Rev. Matthew B. Morse will be introduced during this meeting in 

San Antonio. Please let the church office or Rev. Matt know if 

you will be able to join us or if you have any questions. Go to 

https://www.mission-presbytery.org/presbytery-meetings  for 

more information. 

Peace & Global Witness Offering enables the church to 

promote the Peace of Christ by addressing systems of con-

flict and injustice across the world. Through the Peace & 

Global Witness Offering, congregations are encouraged 

and equipped to find and address the anxiety and discord 

that is prevalent throughout this broken and sinful world.  
 

25% retained by congregations to support peacemaking 

efforts in their local communities. 25% retained by mid 

councils to support peacemaking efforts at the regional 

level. 50% supports peacemaking, reconciliation and glob-

al witness.  https://pcusa.org/special-offerings/peace-

global-witness-offering—for more information. 

https://www.mission-presbytery.org/presbytery-meetings%20C:/Users/FrontDesk/Documents/annual%20report%202013
https://pcusa.org/special-offerings/peace-global-witness-offering
https://pcusa.org/special-offerings/peace-global-witness-offering


 October 2 
 

October 5 

 
 

October 7 
 

 
 

 

October 11 
 

October 12 
 

October 13 
 

October 14 
 

October 17 
 

October 19 
 

October 20 

 
 

October 25 
 

 

6:00 
 

11:00 

 
 

6:00 
 

 
 

 

10:30 
 

2:00 
 

6:00 
 

6:00 
 

10:00 
 

12:00 
 

12:00 

6:00 
 

9-2 
 

 

Mission Outreach Committee Meeting 
 

World Communion Sunday  

Communion to the Furthest Pew 
 

National Night Out  

Education Committee Meeting 

Worship Committee Meeting 
 

Blessing of the Animals (Collecting old towels & blankets) 
 

Installation of Rev. Matthew B. Morse 
 

Properties Committee Meeting 
 

Events and Fellowship Committee Meeting 
 

Presbytery Meeting in San Antonio 
 

Member Care Committee Meeting 
 

Ethel Poyner Evening Circle  

Finance Committee Meeting 
 

Session Retreat 
 

 

 

Weekly Recurring Meetings 
 
Tuesdays     11:30 AM       WOW—Ladies Bible Study                    
                                            Zoom only —  contact  
                                            Joan Salazar with questions 
  
                       7:00 PM       Sweet Adelines/ Sparkling  
                                            City Chorus  
  
Wednesdays  5:30 PM      Book Discussion Group  
                                           Conference Room  
                                           Windy Baker 
 
                       6:30 PM     Handbells Rehearsal  
                                          Sanctuary 
 
                       7:15 PM     Choir Rehearsal  
                                          Choir Room 

Calendar of Events 

Monthly Recurring Committee Meetings 
Education (Windy Baker) 
  1st Tuesday at 6 PM 
 

Events & Fellowship (Susan Johnson) 
  
 

Finance (Norman Wilcox) 
  3rd Monday at 6 PM 
 

Member Care (Mary Jane Hamilton) 
    
 

Mission Outreach   (Pat Clements) 
 1st Thursday at 5:30 PM 
 
 

Properties  and Technology Committee 
(Michael Skrobarczyk and Rob Durham) 
  2nd Monday at 6 PM 
 

Staff Oversight (Lynn Giddings) 
 *vary 
 

Stewardship (Pat Wolter)  
 *Vary 
 
 

Worship  (Elaine Schroeder) 
  1st Tuesday at 6:00   

** Please note times and dates of events /meetings are subject to 
change —  please double-check with event leader to verify.  

 

PARKWAY DINNERS 8  

Groups are getting together and having a 

great time.  Here's the Friday bunch  

enjoying dinner at Cafe Italia.  

 

 



CHURCH OFFICE HOURS 
Monday - Thursday  9AM  - 1PM 
Email: Parkway@parkwaypc.org 

2025 Flower Calendar 

Available dates: October 12, 26, and November 2, 23 

Thank you to all who have donated flowers for our Sunday morning  

services. You can email me at Cheryl@parkwaypc.org or sign up through  

SignUp Genius. We will include your flower dedication in the Sunday  

morning order of worship.  
 

Flowers are $40 payable to the church, please write FLOWERS in the memo 

line. Paying through Realm, select FUND “other”  then select  “Flower Fund” as the Memo.   

Prayer Concerns Please submit prayer concerns to Joan Salazar, (361)816-
5010 or joan.salazar@att.net.  Contact the church office if you would like to 
receive the prayer chain emails or if your email address needs to be updated.   

Nadine Erekson 
Mary Jane Hamilton 
Martha DeCou 
Molly Mauldin 
David Hattox 
Jeana Lipstreu 
Geneva Adkins 

    Marian Farmer  
    Ray Cross 
    Isabel Walsh  
    Mary Yankee 
    Blair English 
    Family of  

Marge Prichard 
Contact Pat Clements (361) 658-2174  

to sign up or for more information. 

LOAVES & FISHES | Metro Ministries 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

Parkway has a volunteer  
helper scheduled every Friday, 
for the 5 PM to 6 PM dinner 
service, and yes, additional 
volunteers would be most  
welcome. A food handlers 
permit is required, but it can 
be done online.  

Warmest congratulations to Lou Lambiotte and Susan 
McConnell on the joyful union of their son, Sam 
Lambiotte, and Emily Crump. Wishing the newlyweds a 
lifetime of love and happiness!  

The NEWSLETTER   USPS 389-100 
Published weekly except Christmas week by 
Parkway Presbyterian Church, 3707 Santa 
Fe, Corpus Christi, TX 78411-1325. POST-
MASTER:  Send corrections to 3707 Santa 
Fe, Corpus Christi, TX, 78411-1325. 

P
r

e
s

b
y

t
e

r
ia

n
 C

h
u

r
c

h
 

3
7
0
7
 S

a
n
ta

 F
e
  

 P
h
o
n
e
: (3

6
1
) 8

5
2
-7

3
4
9
 

C
o
rp

u
s C

h
risti, T

X
 7

8
4
1
1
-1

3
2
5
  

F
a
x
: (3

6
1
) 8

5
2
-6

3
2
6
 

w
w

w
.P

a
rk

w
a
y
P
C
.o

rg
 

P
a
rk

w
a
y
@

P
a
rk

w
a
y
P
C
.o

rg
 

P
A

R
K

W
A

Y
 

PERIODICAL 
POSTAGE PAID 
Permit #389100 

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 

*Please notify the office to be removed from the Prayer Concerns. 

mailto:Parkway@parkwaypc.org
mailto:Cheryl@parkwaypc.org?subject=Flower%20Calendar
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/70A054DA5A82BA6FF2-54147377-2025#/
mailto:joan.salazar@att.net?subject=Prayer%20Chain

