

PARKWAY-

THE NEWSLETTER

Vol. 59, No. 10 October 2025

Upcoming Events:

0

Parkway Presbyterian invites you to ...

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT OCTOBER 7 | 6PM - 9PM 3707 SANTA FE, CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411

- Free to the community
- Enjoy hotdogs and conversations with your neighbors
- Expect a visit from Corpus Christi First Responders
- Please make plans to join us and invite a friend!

Blessing of the Aminals



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11@ 10:30 AM FRONT LAWN OF PARKWAY

All Creatures Welcome! Free & Open to All | Family-Friendly | Pet-Friendly

Let's celebrate the bond between humans and animals! Tails will wag, wings will flap, and hearts will soar!

PET ADOPTION OPPORTUNITES AVAILABLE

All are welcome to join us for Sunday School at 9:30 AM and Worship Service at 11:00AM.

We will be collecting old towels and blankets to donate to our local pet shelters!

You Are Cordially Invited

Service of Installation

for

The Rev. Matthew B. Morse

Parkway Presbyterian Church 3707 Santa Fe, Corpus Christi, TX 78411

OCTOBER

SUNDAY 12 AT 2 PM
2025

We welcome you as we begin this new chapter in our worshiping life together.

Reception to follow service.

Presbytery Stated Meeting

October 17-18 Cross Roads Church San Antonio, TX

Rev. Matthew B. Morse will be introduced during this meeting in San Antonio. Please let the church office or Rev. Matt know if you will be able to join us or if you have any questions. Go to https://www.mission-presbytery.org/presbytery-meetings for more information.





Peace & Global Witness Offering enables the church to promote the Peace of Christ by addressing systems of conflict and injustice across the world. Through the Peace & Global Witness Offering, congregations are encouraged and equipped to find and address the anxiety and discord that is prevalent throughout this broken and sinful world.

25% retained by congregations to support peacemaking efforts in their local communities. 25% retained by mid councils to support peacemaking efforts at the regional level. 50% supports peacemaking, reconciliation and global witness. https://pcusa.org/special-offerings/peace-global-witness-offering-formore information.



PARKWAY DINNERS 8

Groups are getting together and having a great time. Here's the Friday bunch enjoying dinner at Cafe Italia.

Calendar of Events

October 2	6:00	Mission Outreach Committee Meeting	
October 5	11:00	World Communion Sunday Communion to the Furthest Pew	
October 7	6:00	National Night Out Education Committee Meeting Worship Committee Meeting	
October 11	10:30	Blessing of the Animals (Collecting old towels & blankets)	
October 12	2:00	Installation of Rev. Matthew B. Morse	
October 13	6:00	Properties Committee Meeting	
October 14	6:00	Events and Fellowship Committee Meeting	
October 17	10:00	Presbytery Meeting in San Antonio	
October 19	12:00	Member Care Committee Meeting	
October 20	12:00 6:00	Ethel Poyner Evening Circle Finance Committee Meeting	
October 25	9-2	Session Retreat	

Monthly Recurring Committee Meetings

Education (Windy Baker)
1st Tuesday at 6 PM

Events & Fellowship (Susan Johnson)

<u>Finance</u> (Norman Wilcox)
3rd Monday at 6 PM

Member Care (Mary Jane Hamilton)

<u>Mission Outreach</u> (Pat Clements)
1st Thursday at 5:30 PM

<u>Properties and Technology Committee</u> (Michael Skrobarczyk and Rob Durham) 2nd Monday at 6 PM

<u>Staff Oversight</u> (Lynn Giddings)

*vary

<u>Stewardship</u> (Pat Wolter) *Vary

v Gi y

Worship (Elaine Schroeder)
1st Tuesday at 6:00

Weekly Recurring Meetings

WCCKIY I	keconing i	viceinigs
Tuesdays	11:30 AM	WOW—Ladies Bible Study Zoom only — contact Joan Salazar with questions
	7:00 PM	Sweet Adelines/ Sparkling City Chorus
Wednesdays 5:30 PM		Book Discussion Group Conference Room Windy Baker
	6:30 PM	Handbells Rehearsal Sanctuary
	7:15 PM	Choir Rehearsal Choir Room

** Please note times and dates of events /meetings are subject to change — please double-check with event leader to verify.

Prayer Concerns Please submit prayer concerns to Joan Salazar, (361)816-5010 or <u>joan.salazar@att.net</u>. Contact the church office if you would like to receive the prayer chain emails or if your email address needs to be updated.

Nadine Erekson
Mary Jane Hamilton
Martha DeCou
Molly Mauldin
David Hattox
Jeana Lipstreu
Geneva Adkins



Marian Farmer Ray Cross Isabel Walsh Mary Yankee Blair English Family of Marge Prichard

Warmest congratulations to Lou Lambiotte and Susan McConnell on the joyful union of their son, Sam Lambiotte, and Emily Crump. Wishing the newlyweds a lifetime of love and happiness!

*Please notify the office to be removed from the Prayer Concerns.

LOAVES & FISHES | Metro Ministries

Parkway has a volunteer helper scheduled every Friday, for the 5 PM to 6 PM dinner service, and yes, additional volunteers would be most welcome. A food handlers permit is required, but it can be done online.



Contact Pat Clements (361) 658-2174 to sign up or for more information.

CHURCH OFFICE HOURS

Monday - Thursday 9AM - 1PM Email: Parkway@parkwaypc.org

2025 Flower Calendar

Available dates: October 12, 26, and November 2, 23

Thank you to all who have donated flowers for our Sunday morning services. You can email me at Cheryl@parkwaypc.org or sign up through SignUp Genius. We will include your flower dedication in the Sunday morning order of worship.

Flowers are \$40 payable to the church, please write FLOWERS in the memo line. Paying through Realm, select FUND "other" then select "Flower Fund" as the Memo.

THE NEWSLETTER USPS 389-100
Published weekly except Christmas week by Parkway Presbyterian Church, 3707 Santa Fe, Corpus Christi, TX 78411-1325, POST-MASTER: Send corrections to 3707 Santa et Corpus Christi, TX, 78411-1325.



POSTAGE PAID POSTAGE PAID Permit #389100 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX